## CINNAMON MUELLER

A Professional Limited Liability Company 307 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1020 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: 312-372-3930 Facsimile: 312-372-3939

Ly S. Chhay

November 15, 2005

Ms. Jeanette Spriggs International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554

via email jeanette.spriggs@fcc.gov

Re: Notice of Consummation of Cable System Sale and Assignment of TVRO Earth Station License E010003; File # SES-REG-20001220-02410

Dear Ms. Spriggs:

We represent Wave Broadband, LLC, FRN 0011-54-8385. This letter is to notify the Commission of the consummation, effective September 12, 2005, of the sale of the cable television system serving Cerritos, California [PSID 013466; CUID CA-1450] from Knology Broadband of California, Inc. to Wave Broadband, LLC and the concurrent assignment from Knology to Wave Broadband, LLC of the above-referenced earth station license.

Wave Broadband, LLC respectfully requests that the earth station license be updated to reflect this change of licensee. Once this change is made, please fax a copy of the license to my attention at (312)372-3939.

I appreciate your assistance with this matter. If you need additional information, please contact me at (312) 372-3930 or by email at lchhay@cm-chi.com.

Sincerely,

Ly S. Chhay

Attorney for Wave Broadband, LLC

cc (via email): Steve Friedman Jim Penney

Christopher C. Cinnamon